LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY. MAY 20. 2024

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 239
HCR 132

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 36, 39

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 113, 416, 444, 499, 507

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HR 189 H&W-FAV HCR 103
HCR 88 H&W-FAV HCR 104
HCR 96  INS-W/ AMD HCR 120
15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR 32 ACRJ-FAV
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 130 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 957

HB 867 H&W-W/ AMD

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 13 H&G-FAV WO/AMD SB 294
SB 72 EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 312
SB 107 ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 336
SB 149 H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 357
SB 190 H&W-FAV WO/AMD SB 384
SB 205 EDUC-FAV WO/AMD SB 429
SB 213 EDUC-FAV WO/AMD SB 449
SB 237 ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD SB 466
SB 262 EDUC-FAV WO/AMD SB 497
18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
SB 79 ACRJ-FAV, TO CL&P SB 431

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HR 191, 193, 207, 211
HCR 85, 97, 105, 113, 114, 115, 119

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SCR 21
SCR 20
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H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
INS-FAV

INS-W/AMD

EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD W/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD W/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
H&G-FAV WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD

ACRJ-FAV, TO APP



SCR 28, 40, 41
3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HCR 40

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HB 641, 661, 885
HB 51, 174, 238, 252, 384, 411, 544, 687, 797, 808, 842,
HB 40, 42, 147, 161, 205, 316, 399, 443, 507, 552, 592,

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2024
HB 453

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2024

SB 276, 306, 325, 342, 369, 463

SB 88, 128, 159, 208, 223, 227, 293, 356, 386, 398, 402,
406, 415, 439, 447, 457, 478

SB 86, 111, 147, 191, 206, 215, 268, 373, 404, 428, 506

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 106, 140, 155, 198, 207, 218, 248, 252, 310, 343, 352,
385, 411, 414, 418, 432, 434, 441

SB 11, 22, 24, 26, 30, 40, 47, 50, 52, 91, 96,
184, 195, 258, 277, 350, 363, 388, 420, 436, 465

SB 81, 89, 90, 124, 139, 274, 328, 452

SB 10, 31, 64, 75, 110, 164, 246, 278, 301, 318, 353

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2024
HCR 95, 102

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Scheduled for concurrence on 5/20/2024
HB 418
HB 770

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2024
HB 572, 978
HB 518, 664, 982

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2024
SB 102

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 924

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HCR 39

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 6, 231, 262, 312, 341, 415, 452, 532, 545, 565, 636,
693, 697, 742, 919, 936, 942, 975
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6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
SB 33, 370

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 792
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DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 20, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [1items]

1. HB453

KERNER

JUVENILES Eliminates the statute of limitations
to prosecute the crime of molestation of ajuvenile

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [35items]|

1.

10.

SB276

SB306

SB325

SB342

SB369

SB463

SB88

SB128

SB159

SB208

PRESSLY

CATHEY

EDMONDS

HARRIS

BASS

WHEAT

CONNICK

GREGORY
MILLER

CATHEY

MIGUEZ

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Creates the crime of
coerced criminal abortion by means of fraud to
prohibit a third-party from knowingly using an
abortion-inducing drug to cause, or attempt to
cause, an abortion on an unsuspecting pregnant
mother without her knowledge or consent and
amends various abortion criminal laws to add the
crime of attempted abortion. (gov siQ)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Increases the penalty
for human trafficking involving sexual activity of
persons under the age of eighteen. (8/1/24)

WOMEN Provides for an informational document
to be made available to pregnant mothers
following the diagnosis of afetal abnormality with
respect to their unborn child. (8/1/24)

HEALTH CARE Providesrelativeto the
Louisiana Tumor Registry. (gov sig)

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Provides
venue options for insurance fraud and for the
allocation of the insurance fraud assessment fund.
(See Act)

DENTAL HEALTH Createsthe Louisiana
Dental Loss Ratios for Dental Healthcare Services
Plans Act. (1/1/25)

TAX/TAXATION Authorizes creation of atax
increment financing district for parishes of a
certain size for economic development purposes.

(gov sig)

HOUSING Providesfor the civil service status of
a housing authority. (gov sig)

VETERANS Creates the Preserving Lawful
Utilization of Servicesfor Veterans Act. (gov siQ)

INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS Providesfor
sanctuary policies. (gov sig)



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

SB223

SB227

SB293

SB356

SB386

SB398

SB402

SB405

SB406

SB415

SB439

SB447

SB457

ROBERT OWEN

HODGES

EDMONDS

JACK SON-

ANDREWS

PRICE

JENKINS

DUPLESSIS

KLEINPETER

KLEINPETER

PRICE

MIZELL

MIZELL

FOIL

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Providesfor the
definition of "solicitor" with respect to alcohol.
(8/1/24)

LAW ENFORCEMENT Providesfor training
requirements for part-time and reserve peace
officers. (gov sig)

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT Provides
primary point of contact for workforce solutions.
(8/1/24)

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT Providesfor
workforce training and education initiative for
public assistance recipients. (8/1/24)

HOUSING Provides relative to employees of the
White Castle Housing Authority. (gov sig)

TAX/LOCAL Providesfor the hotel occupancy
tax levied by the Shreveport-Bossier Convention
and Tourist Bureau. (gov sig)

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE Provides that
victims be allowed to directly address a defendant
when providing a victim impact statement.
(8/1/24)

SHERIFFS PEN/RELIEF FUND To provide for
retirees returning to positions covered by the
Sheriffs Pension and Relief Retirement Fund.

(gov sig)

RETIREMENT BENEFITS Removes the cap on
the amount of any permanent benefit increase for
recipients whose benefit is based on the record of
someone who retired with at least 30 years of
service credit. (gov sig)

SHERIFFS PEN/RELIEF FUND Provides for
reemployment of retirees of the L ouisiana Sheriffs
Pension and Relief Fund. (gov sig)

LAW ENFORCEMENT Requiresin-person
trauma-informed training for law enforcement
officers. (8/1/24)

HEALTH DEPARTMENT Provides relative to
coroners. (gov sig)

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Providesfor
economic development districts in East Baton
Rouge Parish. (gov sig)



24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

35.

SB478

SB86

SB111

SB147

SB191

SB206

SB215

SB268

SB373

SB404

SB428

SB506

BOUDREAUX

EDMONDS

ABRAHAM

CONNICK

REESE

MCMATH

FESI

CATHEY

ALLAIN

CONNICK

FOIL

EDMONDS

LOCAL RETIREMENT Providesfor Lafayette
Consolidated Government Employees. (8/1/24)

PRIVATE INVESTIGATORS Provides for an
increase in licensing fees for private investigators.
(2/3-CA7s2.1(A)) (8/1/24)

SUPPLEMENTAL PAY Providesrelative to
supplemental pay to certain law enforcement
officers whose agency is headquartered in Lake
Charles. (8/1/24)

TAX/TAXATION Providesrelativeto the
assessment of taxes by the Department of
Revenue. (gov sig)

TAX/TAXATION Providesrelative to the
enforcement and adjudication of state and local
taxes and the Board of Tax Appeals. (gov sig)

ECONOMIC DEVELOP DEPT Repeds Port
Development Advisory Commission. (7/1/24)

TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Relativeto
the development of vertiports. (8/1/24)

TAX/TAXATION Creates a state sales tax rebate
for the purchase of equipment, machinery, and
other items used in lithium recovery activities.

(gov sig)

TAX/INCOME/PERSONAL Providesrelativeto
individual income tax checkoff for donations to
the Coastal Protection and Restoration Fund. (gov

sig)

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Provides
relative to the Major Events Incentive Program.

(gov sig)

BANKS/BANKING Extends the time frame for
authorized production or disclosure of financial
records by banks. (8/1/24)

REAL ESTATE Providesfor real estate service
agreements. (gov sig)

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HCR95

WRIGHT

INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS Expresses
support for the strengthening of the state's
partnership with Taiwan



2. HCR102 WRIGHT CREDIT/CARDS Memorializes the United States
Congress to protect consumers from government
interference in the free market

HOUSE BILLSTO BE CONCURRED IN - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 itemg]

1. HB418 BEAULLIEU TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Reduces severance tax
rates on oil and gas produced from inactive wells
and orphan wells

2. HB770 CARPENTER CHILDREN/SUPPORT Provides relative to
child support guidelines

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5items]

1. HB572 CREWS LABOR/COLLECTIVE BARGAIN Prohibits
collective bargaining for public officers and
employees

2. HB978 NEWELL CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides

relative to the regulation of cannabis

3. HB518 KNOX COMMERCE Providesfor civil penalties against
an interactive computer service that books short-
term rentals of property that is not in compliance
with local ordinances

4. HB664 WYBLE ELECTIONS Increases the qualifications for
United States senator and representative in
congress

5. HB982 WALTERS LAW ENFORCE/CRIM JUS COM Provides

relative to the composition of the La. Commission
on Law Enforcement and Administration of
Criminal Justice

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. SB102 MIGUEZ PORTS'HARBORS/TERMINALS Provides for
policing of the Port of Delcambre, Twin Parish
Port District. (gov sig)



DATE: May 15,
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TME. pipisdng
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION

HB 792 BY BACALA
CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE / Provides relative to criminal adjudications

HOUSE 5/9/2024 BACALA, VILLIO, WILEY
SENATE




TODAYS DATE: May 15,
REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TIME: 4:32 PM

MONDAY, MAY 20, 2024 LEG. DAY: 36
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HR189 Lyons H&W-FAV
HCR88 Moore H&W-FAV
HCR96 Brown, Chad INS-W/ AMD
HCR103 Moore H&W-FAV
HCR104 Freeman H&W-FAV
HCR120 Jordan INS-FAV

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR32 Fail ACRJ-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB130 Bayham ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB867  Henry, Chance H&W-W/ AMD
HB957  Jordan INS-W/AMD

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB13 Seabaugh H&G-FAV WO/AMD
SB72 Pressly EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB107  Mizell ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD

SB149 Fields H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, MAY 20, 2024

TODAYS DATE: May 15,
TIME: 4:32 PM
LEG. DAY: 36
PAGE: 2

SB190
SB205
SB213
SB237
SB262
SB294
SB312
SB336
SB357
SB384
SB429
SB449
SB466
SB497

Boudreaux

Miguez
Jenkins
Pressly
Hodges
Hodges
Edmonds
Pressly
Seabaugh
Fields
Coussan
Seabaugh
Edmonds
Miguez

MORNING HOUR 18

H&W-FAV WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD W/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD W/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
H&G-FAV WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB79
SB431

Morris, Jay

Cloud

ACRJ-FAV, TO CL&P
ACRJ-FAV, TO APP



