LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY MONDAY, MAY 20, 2024

MORNING HOUR

2. Prayer					
3. Pledge of A	llegian	се			
4. Reading of	Journa	I			
5. Petitions, N	lemoria	Ils, and Communications			
6. Introductio	n of Re	solutions			
7. Introductio					
			~r		
HR	а поизе 23	e Concurrent Resolutions Lying Ove			
HCR	13				
HCK					
11. Senate Co	oncurre	nt Resolutions Lying Over			
SCR	3	36, 39			
13 Senate Bil	lls on S	econd Reading to be Referred to Co	ommittee		
SB		13, 416, 444, 499, 507			
		e Concurrent Resolutions Reported	-		
HR	189	H&W-FAV	HCR	103	
HCR		H&W-FAV	HCR	104	
HCR	96	INS-W/ AMD	HCR	120	INS-FAV
15. Senate Co	oncurre	nt Resolutions Reported by Commit	ttee		
SCR	32	ACRJ-FAV			
		a and Deading Departed by Commi	****		
16. House Bill HB	130 130	econd Reading Reported by Commi ACRJ-W/ AMD		057	
НВ	867		HB	957	INS-W/AMD
ПD	007				
17. Senate Ins	strumer	nts Second Reading Returned from	the Legislative	e Burea	u
SB	13	H&G-FAV WO/AMD	SB	294	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	72	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	312	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	107	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	336	EDUC-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB	149	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	357	H&G-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB	190	H&W-FAV WO/AMD	SB	384	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	205	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD	SB	429	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB	213	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD	SB	449	H&G-FAV WO/AMD
SB	237	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD	SB	466	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB	262	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD	SB	497	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
18 Senate Bil	lls on S	econd Reading Reported by Comm	ittee		
SB	79	ACRJ-FAV, TO CL&P	SB	431	ACRJ-FAV, TO APP
		,			
		REGULAR ORD	ER OF THE	DAY	
1. House and	Concu	rrent Resolutions Third Reading for	Final Conside	ration	
Not yet scl	heduled	l for floor debate			
HR	19	91, 193, 207, 211			

пк	191,	193,	207,	211			
HCR	85,	97,	105,	113,	114,	115,	119

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate SCR 21 SCR 20

1. Roll Call

SCR 28, 40, 41

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet sch	eduled for	concurrence
HCR	40	

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HB	641,	661,	885									
HB	51,	174,	238,	252,	384,	411,	544,	687,	797,	808,	842,	887
HB	40,	42,	147,	161,	205,	316,	399,	443,	507,	552,	592,	864

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2024

HB 453

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled fo	r floor de	ebate or	n 5/20/20)24								
SB	276,	306,	325,	342,	369,	463						
SB	88,	128,	159,	208,	223,	227,	293,	356,	386,	398,	402,	405,
	406,	415,	439,	447,	457,	478						
SB	86,	111,	147,	191,	206,	215,	268,	373,	404,	428,	506	
Not yet sched	duled for	floor de	ebate									
SB	106,	140,	155,	198,	207,	218,	248,	252,	310,	343,	352,	358,
	385,	411,	414,	418,	432,	434,	441					
SB	11,	22,	24,	26,	30,	40,	47,	50,	52,	91,	96,	160,
	184,	195,	258,	277,	350,	363,	388,	420,	436,	465		
SB	81,	89,	90,	124,	139,	274,	328,	452				
SB	10,	31,	64,	75,	110,	164,	246,	278,	301,	318,	353	

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/20/2024 HCR 95, 102

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Scheduled for concurrence on 5/20/2024HB418HB770

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for	floor de	ebate on	5/20/2024
HB	572,	978	
HB	518,	664,	982

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

SB 102

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to CommitteeHB924

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration HCR 39

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	6,	231,	262,	312,	341,	415,	452,	532,	545,	565,	636,	682,
	693,	697,	742,	919,	936,	942,	975					

33, 370

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

ΗB 792

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 20, 2024

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [1 items]

1. HB453	KERNER	JUVENILES Eliminates the statute of limitations
		to prosecute the crime of molestation of a juvenile

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [35 items]

1.	SB276	PRESSLY	CRIME/PUNISHMENT Creates the crime of coerced criminal abortion by means of fraud to prohibit a third-party from knowingly using an abortion-inducing drug to cause, or attempt to cause, an abortion on an unsuspecting pregnant mother without her knowledge or consent and amends various abortion criminal laws to add the crime of attempted abortion. (gov sig)
2.	SB306	CATHEY	CRIME/PUNISHMENT Increases the penalty for human trafficking involving sexual activity of persons under the age of eighteen. (8/1/24)
3.	SB325	EDMONDS	WOMEN Provides for an informational document to be made available to pregnant mothers following the diagnosis of a fetal abnormality with respect to their unborn child. (8/1/24)
4.	SB342	HARRIS	HEALTH CARE Provides relative to the Louisiana Tumor Registry. (gov sig)
5.	SB369	BASS	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Provides venue options for insurance fraud and for the allocation of the insurance fraud assessment fund. (See Act)
6.	SB463	WHEAT	DENTAL HEALTH Creates the Louisiana Dental Loss Ratios for Dental Healthcare Services Plans Act. (1/1/25)
7.	SB88	CONNICK	TAX/TAXATION Authorizes creation of a tax increment financing district for parishes of a certain size for economic development purposes. (gov sig)
8.	SB128	GREGORY MILLER	HOUSING Provides for the civil service status of a housing authority. (gov sig)
9.	SB159	CATHEY	VETERANS Creates the Preserving Lawful Utilization of Services for Veterans Act. (gov sig)
10.	SB208	MIGUEZ	INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS Provides for sanctuary policies. (gov sig)

11. SB223	ROBERT OWEN	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides for the definition of "solicitor" with respect to alcohol. (8/1/24)
12. SB227	HODGES	LAW ENFORCEMENT Provides for training requirements for part-time and reserve peace officers. (gov sig)
13. SB293	EDMONDS	WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT Provides primary point of contact for workforce solutions. (8/1/24)
14. SB356	JACKSON- ANDREWS	WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT Provides for workforce training and education initiative for public assistance recipients. (8/1/24)
15. SB386	PRICE	HOUSING Provides relative to employees of the White Castle Housing Authority. (gov sig)
16. SB398	JENKINS	TAX/LOCAL Provides for the hotel occupancy tax levied by the Shreveport-Bossier Convention and Tourist Bureau. (gov sig)
17. SB402	DUPLESSIS	CRIMINAL PROCEDURE Provides that victims be allowed to directly address a defendant when providing a victim impact statement. (8/1/24)
18. SB405	KLEINPETER	SHERIFFS PEN/RELIEF FUND To provide for retirees returning to positions covered by the Sheriffs' Pension and Relief Retirement Fund. (gov sig)
19. SB406	KLEINPETER	RETIREMENT BENEFITS Removes the cap on the amount of any permanent benefit increase for recipients whose benefit is based on the record of someone who retired with at least 30 years of service credit. (gov sig)
20. SB415	PRICE	SHERIFFS PEN/RELIEF FUND Provides for reemployment of retirees of the Louisiana Sheriffs' Pension and Relief Fund. (gov sig)
21. SB439	MIZELL	LAW ENFORCEMENT Requires in-person trauma-informed training for law enforcement officers. (8/1/24)
22. SB447	MIZELL	HEALTH DEPARTMENT Provides relative to coroners. (gov sig)
23. SB457	FOIL	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Provides for economic development districts in East Baton Rouge Parish. (gov sig)

24.	SB478	BOUDREAUX	LOCAL RETIREMENT Provides for Lafayette Consolidated Government Employees. (8/1/24)
25.	SB86	EDMONDS	PRIVATE INVESTIGATORS Provides for an increase in licensing fees for private investigators. (2/3-CA7s2.1(A)) (8/1/24)
26.	SB111	ABRAHAM	SUPPLEMENTAL PAY Provides relative to supplemental pay to certain law enforcement officers whose agency is headquartered in Lake Charles. (8/1/24)
27.	SB147	CONNICK	TAX/TAXATION Provides relative to the assessment of taxes by the Department of Revenue. (gov sig)
28.	SB191	REESE	TAX/TAXATION Provides relative to the enforcement and adjudication of state and local taxes and the Board of Tax Appeals. (gov sig)
29.	SB206	MCMATH	ECONOMIC DEVELOP DEPT Repeals Port Development Advisory Commission. (7/1/24)
30.	SB215	FESI	TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Relative to the development of vertiports. (8/1/24)
31.	SB268	CATHEY	TAX/TAXATION Creates a state sales tax rebate for the purchase of equipment, machinery, and other items used in lithium recovery activities. (gov sig)
32.	SB373	ALLAIN	TAX/INCOME/PERSONAL Provides relative to individual income tax checkoff for donations to the Coastal Protection and Restoration Fund. (gov sig)
33.	SB404	CONNICK	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Provides relative to the Major Events Incentive Program. (gov sig)
34.	SB428	FOIL	BANKS/BANKING Extends the time frame for authorized production or disclosure of financial records by banks. (8/1/24)
35.	SB506	EDMONDS	REAL ESTATE Provides for real estate service agreements. (gov sig)

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HCR95	WRIGHT	INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS Expresses
		support for the strengthening of the state's
		partnership with Taiwan

2. HCR102	WRIGHT	CREDIT/CARDS Memorializes the United States
		Congress to protect consumers from government interference in the free market

HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB418	BEAULLIEU	TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Reduces severance tax rates on oil and gas produced from inactive wells and orphan wells
2. HB770	CARPENTER	CHILDREN/SUPPORT Provides relative to

child support guidelines

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5 items]

1. HB572	CREWS	LABOR/COLLECTIVE BARGAIN Prohibits collective bargaining for public officers and employees
2. HB978	NEWELL	CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Provides relative to the regulation of cannabis
3. HB518	KNOX	COMMERCE Provides for civil penalties against an interactive computer service that books short- term rentals of property that is not in compliance with local ordinances
4. HB664	WYBLE	ELECTIONS Increases the qualifications for United States senator and representative in congress
5. HB982	WALTERS	LAW ENFORCE/CRIM JUS COM Provides relative to the composition of the La. Commission on Law Enforcement and Administration of Criminal Justice

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. SB102	MIGUEZ	PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS Provides for
		policing of the Port of Delcambre, Twin Parish
		Port District. (gov sig)

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

BACALA, VILLIO, WILEY

	CE COMMITTEE APPOINTED DATE CONFEREES	DATE	ACTION
HB 792	BY BACALA CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE / Provides relative to criminal adjudications	5	

HOUSE SENATE 5/9/2024

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HR189	Lyons	H&W-FAV
HCR88	Moore	H&W-FAV
HCR96	Brown, Chad	INS-W/ AMD
HCR103	Moore	H&W-FAV
HCR104	Freeman	H&W-FAV
HCR120	Jordan	INS-FAV

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB130	Bayham	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB867	Henry, Chance	H&W-W/ AMD
HB957	Jordan	INS-W/AMD

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB13	Seabaugh	H&G-FAV WO/AMD
SB72	Pressly	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB107	Mizell	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB149	Fields	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, MAY 20, 2024

SB190	Boudreaux	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB205	Miguez	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB213	Jenkins	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB237	Pressly	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB262	Hodges	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB294	Hodges	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB312	Edmonds	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB336	Pressly	EDUC-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB357	Seabaugh	H&G-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB384	Fields	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB429	Coussan	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB449	Seabaugh	H&G-FAV WO/AMD
SB466	Edmonds	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB497	Miguez	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD

MORNING HOUR 18

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB79	Morris, Jay	ACRJ-FAV, TO CL&P
SB431	Cloud	ACRJ-FAV, TO APP